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Item 8.01 Other Events.

In connection with Global Medical REIT Inc.’s (the “Company”) proposed public offering of its common stock, the Company today announced the following portfolio
data:

Summary of Investments by Type

The following table contains information of our portfolio by type of property as of September 30, 2019.

% of Annualized Base Rent()

Type
Total Medical Office Building (MOB) 55.4%
MOB 31.4%
MOB/ASC 17.5%
MOB/Imaging/ER 6.5%
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility (IRF) 28.0%
Surgical Hospital 5.9%
Office 3.7%
Acute Care Hospital 3.5%
LTACH 3.5%
Total 100%

(1) Monthly base rent as of September 30, 2019 multiplied by 12.




Geographic Concentration

The following table contains information regarding the geographic concentration of our portfolio as of September 30, 2019.

State

Texas

Ohio
Pennsylvania
Arizona
Oklahoma
Illinois
Florida
Tennessee
Michigan
California
All Other States

Total

(1) Monthly base rent as of September 30, 2019 multiplied by 12.

% of Annualized Base Rent(d)

18.3%

11.1%

9.6%

8.9%

8.5%

6.5%

6.1%

3.9%

3.3%

3.2%

20.6%

100%




Significant Tenants

The following table contains information regarding our significant tenants as of September 30, 2019.

Tenant

Encompass Health Corporation
Memorial Health System
Kindred Healthcare Inc.?)
Oklahoma Center or Orthopedic & Multi-specialty Surgery (OCOM)
Carrus Hospital

Pipeline Health

Curahealth

Select Medical

Prospect Health

Trinity Health

All Other tenants

Total

(1) Monthly base rent as of September 30, 2019 multiplied by 12.

(2) Includes properties in which the tenant is a joint venture between Kindred Healthcare Inc. and other parties.

% of Annualized Base Rent{}

10.9%

8.3%

7.6%

5.6%

4.2%

3.5%

3.1%

2.9%

2.7%

2.6%

48.6%

100%
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